Rotterdam, the Netherlands, are committed to the IP External Assistance Program Management Office (OGP AE), mun. Chisinau, str.

Mitropolit Gavriil Banulescu-Bodoni 57/1, of. 304, MD-2005, Republic of Moldova (hereafter contraction authority) 

to pay them maximum the amount of EUR 31.000,00 (in words: thirty one thousand Euro 00/100) , at their first written request and

without the latter having the obligation to state reasons for that request, provided that the contracting authority specifies in their request

that the amount requested by them and due to them is due to the existence of one or more of the following situations: